OP \$40.00 30018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REEVES MANUFACTURING INC.		01/05/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	33 KINGS HIGHWAY	
City:	ORANGEBURG	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10962	
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3001826	REEVES TORNADO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087225640

s.baker@br-tmlaw.com,D.Comunale@br-

Email: tmlaw.com,b.brower@br-

tmlaw.com,MShehan@Sidley.com,tsheridan@drash.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker

Address Line 1: 626 North Thompson Street
Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:	10/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0574

900060872

Total Attachments: 1

source=reeves tornado#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, REEVES MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 4510 Metropolitan Court, Frederick, MD 21704, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has adopted and used in its business, a trade-mark, "REEVES TORNADO," and has filed an application Serial Number 78/468,764 in the United States Patent Office, on August 17, 2004 to register said trade-mark; and

WHEREAS, EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having a place of business at 33 Kings Highway, Orangeburg, NY 10962, hereinafter referred to as "Emergency Management" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said trade-mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Emergency Management, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trade-mark and the registration thereof; together with the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Executed this 5th day of January 2005 at

RECORDED: 10/24/2006

Patrick J. (Richardson President and CEO

Reeves Manufacturing, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0576